1	PAUL J. ANDRE (State Bar No. 196585)				
2	pandre@kramerlevin.com				
2	LISA KOBIALKA (State Bar No. 191404)				
3	lkobialka@kramerlevin.com JAMES HANNAH (State Bar No. 237978)				
4	jhannah@kramerlevin.com				
_	KRISTOPHER KASTENS (State Bar No. 254797)				
5	kkastens@kramerlevin.com AUSTIN MANES (State Bar No. 284065)				
6	amanes@kramerlevin.com				
7	KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP				
0	990 Marsh Road				
8	Telephone: (650) 752-1700				
9	Facsimile: (650) 752-1800				
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
11	FINJAN, INC.				
12					
13	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
14	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
15					
16					
17	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	Case No.: 3:17-cv-05659-WHA			
18	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING			
10		PLAINTIFF FINJAN, INC.'S NOTICE OF			
19	V.	MOTION AND MOTION FOR AN ORDER SHORTENING TIME UNDER CIVIL			
20	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware	LOCAL RULE 6-3			
21	Corporation,	5			
22	Defendant.	Date: May 3, 2018 Time: 8:00 am			
22		Judge: Honorable William Alsup			
23		Dept.: Courtroom 12, 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
24					
25					
26					



Plaintiff Finjan, Inc.'s ("Finjan") Motion for an Order Shortening Time Under Civil Local Rule 6-3 ("Motion to Shorten Time") to brief and hear Finjan's Motion to Amend the Complaint ("Motion to Amend") came on regularly before the Court.

Having read and considered the papers filed in support of and opposition to this Motion to Shorten Time, the arguments of counsel, and the case file in this action, and good cause appearing therefor, the Court hereby GRANTS Plaintiff's Motion to Shorten Time as follows:

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The following schedule shall be adopted to brief and hear Finjan's Motion to Amend:

- 1. The deadline for any Opposition to the Motion to Amend is set for April 25, 2018;
- 2. Deadline for any Reply in support of the Motion to Amend is set for April 30, 2018;
- 3. The hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Amend is set for May 3, 2018 at 8:00 a.m.;
- 4. If the Motion to Amend is granted, Juniper will complete discovery related to the ATP Appliance by May 17, 2018.

IT	Z	SO	ORI	)FR	$\mathbf{FD}$
		. 71	<b>,,,,</b>	,,,,	

Dated:	
<del>,                                    </del>	The Honorable William Alsup
	United States District Judge

